
Herren�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Sebastian�Keller GSG�Offenbach 411 177 4 588 386 199 1 585 797 376 5 1173

2 . Josef�Voran� GSV�Bamberg 350 165 2 515 378 179 7 557 728 344 9 1072

3 . Kay�Stracke GSV�Karlsruhe 351 192 3 543 335 157 10 492 686 349 13 1035

4 . Marc�Brennecke RW�Köpenick 355 148 6 503 363 160 10 523 718 308 16 1026

5 . Dirk�Weber GSG�Offenbach 357 199 4 556 326 143 13 469 683 342 17 1025

6 . Horst�Völler GSV�Meiningen 330 164 5 494 353 164 5 517 683 328 10 1011

7 . Wolfgang�Burghardt GSV�Pforzheim 347 147 7 494 365 150 7 515 712 297 14 1009

8 . Martin�Schopmeyer RW�Köpenick 346 146 8 492 345 167 5 512 691 313 13 1004

9 . Mario�Weber GSV�Bamberg 342 174 2 516 343 142 9 485 685 316 11 1001

10 . Christian�Kühlwein GSV�Straubing 351 164 3 515 352 134 9 486 703 298 12 1001

11 . Sven�Eckert GSV�Karlsruhe 331 143 7 474 346 167 7 513 677 310 14 987

12 . Frank�Schäfer GSV�Karlsruhe 326 207 7 533 322 127 14 449 648 334 21 982

13 . Ringo�Kroner GSV�Karlsruhe 322 142 13 464 354 155 4 509 676 297 17 973

14 . Danny�Kührlein GSC�Erfurt 355 155 12 510 341 113 10 454 696 268 22 964

15 . Ivica�Mamic GSV�Karlsruhe 356 126 9 482 314 125 15 439 670 251 24 921

16 . Peter�Probst GSV�Freiburg 308 129 18 437 311 118 15 429 619 247 33 866

Senioren�A�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Josef�Rothmeier GSV�Deggendorf 359 181 2 540 362 181 7 543 721 362 9 1083

2 . Michael�Scheck GSV�Freiburg 357 165 8 522 340 180 6 520 697 345 14 1042

3 . Volker�Piesch GSC�Ludwigsburg 343 157 5 500 346 182 5 528 689 339 10 1028

4 . Thomas�Popp GSV�Karlsruhe 367 150 8 517 355 120 13 475 722 270 21 992

5 . Harald�Braatz GSV�Deggendorf 298 175 4 473 379 136 14 515 677 311 18 988

6 . Ludwig�Tokarczyk GSC�Ludwigsburg 342 138 13 480 352 150 7 502 694 288 20 982

7 . Ralph�Müller� GSV�Deggendorf 343 177 2 520 329 124 9 453 672 301 11 973

8 . Bernhard�Müller GSV�Deggendorf 343 166 5 509 331 130 14 461 674 296 19 970

9 . Martin�Villringer GSV�Freiburg 332 154 11 486 337 135 9 472 669 289 20 958

10 . Andreas�Laerbusch GSG�Offenbach 289 124 14 413 341 143 11 484 630 267 25 897

Senioren�B�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . JuanͲLuis�Perez GSC�Ludwigsburg 339 174 4 513 366 164 4 530 705 338 8 1043

2 . Rudolf�Markert GSV�Deggendorf 343 169 3 512 341 166 4 507 684 335 7 1019

3 . Alfons�Stern GSV�Deggendorf 353 155 5 508 334 160 8 494 687 315 13 1002

4 . Dietmar�Lehmann RW�Köpenick 376 142 9 518 362 120 12 482 738 262 21 1000

5 . Heinz�Michel GSG�Offenbach 325 163 13 488 354 154 9 508 679 317 22 996

6 . Siegfried�Schröder GSC�Ludwigsburg 354 121 13 475 358 127 10 485 712 248 23 960

7 . Rolf�Möbius GSC�Erfurt 350 151 15 501 327 130 13 457 677 281 28 958

8 . Alfred�Stöhr GSC�Ludwigsburg 344 129 21 473 314 132 19 446 658 261 40 919

9 . Erhard�Müller GSC�Erfurt 323 122 12 445 300 129 14 429 623 251 26 874

10 . Manfred�Müller GSV�Saalfeld

DEUTSCHER�GEHÖRLOSENͲSPORTVERBAND�e.V.
Sparte�SportkegelnͲClassic

Ergebnisse�der�63.�Deutsche�EinzelͲKegelmeisterschaft
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Senioren�C�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Adolf�Steiner GSV�München 333 150 9 483 337 167 10 504 670 317 19 987

2 . Adolf�Weiss GSV�Bayreuth 329 140 13 469 344 118 19 462 673 258 32 931

3 . Josef�Lamml GSV�Deggendorf 331 148 12 479 320 112 16 432 651 260 28 911

4 . Franz�Hanser GSV�Freiburg 279 131 15 410 322 138 18 460 601 269 33 870

5 . Klaus�Schulze GSC�Ludwigsburg 313 99 20 412 311 124 14 435 624 223 34 847

DamenͲEinzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Eva�Bethke GSV�Pforzheim 325 177 6 502 353 144 8 497 678 321 14 999

2 . Nicol�Lyhs RW�Köpenick 322 179 10 501 342 144 12 486 664 323 22 987

3 . Diane�Graupeter GSC�Ludwigsburg 327 138 9 465 316 141 12 457 643 279 21 922

4 . Sabine�Voran GSV�Bamberg 294 101 19 395 318 142 13 460 612 243 32 855

5 . Gabriela�Barnowski GSV�Karlsruhe 318 98 22 416 275 107 24 382 593 205 46 798

6 . Sandra�Keller GSG�Offenbach 163 64 4 227 Aufgabe�w.�Verletzung 163 64 4 227

Damen�A�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Silvia�Weber GSG�Offenbach 355 180 2 535 351 167 5 518 706 347 7 1053

2 . Adelheid�Bähr GSV�Pforzheim 353 153 7 506 319 154 10 473 672 307 17 979

3 . Kerstin�Müller GSV�Saalfeld 335 108 11 443 340 149 9 489 675 257 20 932

4 . Ute�Stöver GSV�Karlsruhe 327 127 18 454 325 109 18 434 652 236 36 888

Damen�B�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Hannelore�Keller GSG�Offenbach 320 121 17 441 339 111 16 450 659 232 33 891

2 . Roswitha�Rück GSC�Ludwigsburg 323 112 14 435 312 127 13 439 635 239 27 874

3 . Silvia�Schäfer GSV�Karlsruhe 249 90 29 339 253 91 25 344 502 181 54 683

Damen�C�Ͳ�Einzel:

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
1 . Helga�Betz GSV�Bamberg 275 97 25 372 281 81 30 362 556 178 55 734

PaarkampfͲMeisterschaft:
Herren�Ͳ�Paarkampf:

Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw.
Sebastian�Keller GSG�Offenbach 177 4 199 1 376 5
Martin�Schopmeyer RW�Köpenick 146 8 167 5 313 13
Josef�Voran� GSV�Bamberg 165 2 179 7 344 9
Mario�Weber GSV�Bamberg 174 2 142 9 316 11
Kay�Stracke GSV�Karlsruhe 192 3 157 10 349 13
Christian�Kühlwein GSV�Straubing 164 3 134 9 298 12
Sven�Eckert GSV�Karlsruhe 143 7 167 7 310 14
Horst�Völler GSV�Meiningen 164 5 164 5 328 10
Ringo�Kroner GSV�Karlsruhe 142 13 155 4 297 17
Frank�Schäfer GSV�Karlsruhe 207 7 127 14 334 21
Dirk�Weber GSG�Offenbach 199 4 143 13 342 17
Danny�Kührlein GSC�Erfurt 155 12 113 10 268 22
Wolfgang�Burghardt GSV�Pforzheim 147 7 150 7 297 14
Marc�Brennecke RW�Köpenick 148 6 160 10 308 16
Ivica�Mamic GSV�Karlsruhe 126 9 125 15 251 24
Peter�Probst GSV�Freiburg 129 18 118 15 247 33
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Senioren�Ͳ�Paarkampf:

Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw.
Josef�Rothmeier GSV�Deggendorf 181 2 181 7 362 9

Michael�Scheck GSV�Freiburg 165 8 180 6 345 14
Alfons�Stern GSV�Deggendorf 155 5 160 8 315 13
Heinz�Michel GSG�Offenbach 163 13 154 9 317 22
Rudolf�Markert GSV�Deggendorf 169 3 166 4 335 7
Ludwig�Tokarczyk GSC�Ludwigsburg 138 13 150 7 288 20
Volker�Piesch GSC�Ludwigsburg 157 5 182 5 339 10
Alfred�Stöhr GSC�Ludwigsburg 129 21 132 19 261 40
JuanͲLuis�Perez GSC�Ludwigsburg 174 4 164 4 338 8
Josef�Lamml GSV�Deggendorf 148 12 112 16 260 28
Ralph�Müller� GSV�Deggendorf 177 2 124 9 301 11
Rolf�Möbius GSC�Erfurt 151 15 130 13 281 28
Adolf�Weiss GSV�Bayreuth 140 13 118 19 258 32
Adolf�Steiner GSV�München 150 9 167 10 317 19
Bernhard�Müller GSV�Deggendorf 166 5 130 14 296 19
Thomas�Popp GSV�Karlsruhe 150 8 120 13 270 21
Harald�Braatz GSV�Deggendorf 175 4 136 14 311 18
Siegfried�Schröder GSC�Ludwigsburg 121 13 127 10 248 23
Andreas�Laerbusch GSG�Offenbach 124 14 143 11 267 25
Franz�Hanser GSV�Freiburg 131 15 138 18 269 33
Dietmar�Lehmann RW�Köpenick 142 9 120 12 262 21
Erhard�Müller GSC�Erfurt 122 12 129 14 251 26
Klaus�Schulze GSC�Ludwigsburg 99 20 124 14 223 34
Martin�Villringer GSV�Freiburg 154 11 135 9 289 20

DamenͲPaarkampf:

Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw. Abr. Fw.
Eva�Bethke GSV�Pforzheim 177 6 144 8 321 14
Adelheid�Bähr GSV�Pforzheim 153 7 154 10 307 17
Nicol�Lyhs RW�Köpenick 179 10 144 12 323 22
Ute�Stöver GSV�Karlsruhe 127 18 109 18 236 36
Helga�Betz GSV�Bamberg 97 25 81 30 178 55
Silvia�Weber GSG�Offenbach 180 2 167 5 347 7
Hannelore�Keller GSG�Offenbach 121 17 111 16 232 33
Diane�Graupeter GSC�Ludwigsburg 138 9 141 12 279 21
Kerstin�Müller GSV�Saalfeld 108 11 149 9 257 20
Sabine�Voran GSV�Bamberg 101 19 142 13 243 32
Gabriela�Barnowski GSV�Karlsruhe 98 22 107 24 205 46
Roswitha�Rück GSC�Ludwigsburg 112 14 127 13 239 27

Lorsch,�den�02.�Juni�2018
�

gez.�Bernhard�Müller � gez.�Josef�Rothmeier
Verbandfachwart,�DGSͲSparte�Sportkegeln�Classic � Technischer�Leiter,�DGSͲSparte�Sportkegeln�Classic
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Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 109 36 1 145 97 50 0 147 � � � �
Sebastian�Keller 94 45 2 139 99 45 0 144 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 101 42 1 143 98 53 0 151 � � � �

107 54 0 161 92 51 1 143 � � � �
411 177 4 588 386 199 1 585 797 376 5 1173

� 87 44 1 131 96 52 2 148 � � � �
Josef�Voran� 93 42 0 135 90 41 1 131 � � � �
GSV�Bamberg 86 43 0 129 93 51 1 144 � � � �
� 84 36 1 120 99 35 3 134 � � � �

350 165 2 515 378 179 7 557 728 344 9 1072

� 89 47 1 136 73 32 3 105 � � � �
Kay�Stracke 94 42 1 136 93 44 1 137 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 77 51 0 128 85 27 5 112 � � � �
� 91 52 1 143 84 54 1 138 � � � �

351 192 3 543 335 157 10 492 686 349 13 1035

� 90 35 1 125 90 36 1 126 � � � �
Marc�Brennecke 83 43 0 126 86 36 4 122 � � � �
RW�Köpenick 87 35 3 122 96 52 3 148 � � � �
� 95 35 2 130 91 36 2 127 � � � �

355 148 6 503 363 160 10 523 718 308 16 1026

� 97 45 2 142 83 26 6 109 � � � �
Dirk�Weber 85 54 1 139 82 30 3 112 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 82 50 0 132 74 43 0 117 � � � �
� 93 50 1 143 87 44 4 131 � � � �

357 199 4 556 326 143 13 469 683 342 17 1025

� 86 36 0 122 85 54 0 139 � � � �
Horst�Völler 80 34 4 114 96 40 2 136 � � � �
GSV�Meiningen 80 52 0 132 91 36 2 127 � � � �
� 84 42 1 126 81 34 1 115 � � � �

330 164 5 494 353 164 5 517 683 328 10 1011

� 84 25 3 109 82 35 2 117 � � � �
Wolfgang�Burghardt 97 45 1 142 98 45 1 143 � � � �
GSV�Pforzheim 82 50 0 132 93 44 2 137 � � � �
� 84 27 3 111 92 26 2 118 � � � �

347 147 7 494 365 150 7 515 712 297 14 1009

� 81 25 3 106 98 43 1 141 � � � �
Martin�Schopmeyer 86 34 4 120 73 35 2 108 � � � �
RW�Köpenick 81 33 1 114 94 45 1 139 � � � �

98 54 0 152 80 44 1 124 � � � �
346 146 8 492 345 167 5 512 691 313 13 1004

� 89 32 2 121 89 54 1 143 � � � �
Mario�Weber 79 62 0 141 89 25 2 114 � � � �
GSV�Bamberg 87 44 0 131 82 27 5 109 � � � �
� 87 36 0 123 83 36 1 119 � � � �

342 174 2 516 343 142 9 485 685 316 11 1001

� 98 42 1 140 81 27 2 108 � � � �
Christian�Kühlwein 82 45 0 127 84 38 1 122 � � � �
GSV�Straubing 91 26 2 117 91 42 3 133 � � � �

80 51 0 131 96 27 3 123 � � � �
351 164 3 515 352 134 9 486 703 298 12 1001

� 86 36 4 122 86 44 1 130 � � � �
Sven�Eckert 84 49 0 133 87 45 2 132 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 76 26 3 102 90 43 1 133 � � � �
� 85 32 0 117 83 35 3 118 � � � �

331 143 7 474 346 167 7 513 677 310 14 987

HerrenͲEinzel
Name

��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt



� 82 71 1 153 67 31 3 98 � � � �
Frank�Schäfer 78 42 2 120 76 43 0 119 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 83 50 2 133 84 26 6 110 � � � �

83 44 2 127 95 27 5 122 � � � �
326 207 7 533 322 127 14 449 648 334 21 982

� 84 43 2 127 85 43 0 128 � � � �
Ringo�Kroner 74 27 6 101 83 40 1 123 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 84 36 2 120 93 36 3 129 � � � �

80 36 3 116 93 36 0 129 � � � �
322 142 13 464 354 155 4 509 676 297 17 973

� 83 44 4 127 93 29 2 122 � � � �
Danny�Kührlein 95 50 3 145 83 31 3 114 � � � �
GSC�Erfurt 92 34 2 126 83 27 3 110 � � � �

85 27 3 112 82 26 2 108 � � � �
355 155 12 510 341 113 10 454 696 268 22 964

� 93 26 4 119 79 42 1 121 � � � �
Ivica�Mamic 98 41 0 139 71 17 6 88 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 99 33 3 132 81 26 6 107 � � � �
� 66 26 2 92 83 40 2 123 � � � �

356 126 9 482 314 125 15 439 670 251 24 921

� 64 27 5 91 69 25 5 94 � � � �
Peter�Probst 81 44 3 125 78 24 4 102 � � � �
GSV�Freiburg 67 25 7 92 79 43 1 122 � � � �
� 96 33 3 129 85 26 5 111 � � � �

308 129 18 437 311 118 15 429 619 247 33 866

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 88 52 1 140 84 50 2 134 � � � �
Josef�Rothmeier 94 43 1 137 93 35 3 128 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 90 44 0 134 97 42 1 139 � � � �

87 42 0 129 88 54 1 142 � � � �
359 181 2 540 362 181 7 543 721 362 9 1083

� 88 35 3 123 86 36 4 122 � � � �
Michael�Scheck 87 41 3 128 88 36 1 124 � � � �
GSV�Freiburg 95 44 1 139 82 36 1 118 � � � �

87 45 1 132 84 72 0 156 � � � �
357 165 8 522 340 180 6 520 697 345 14 1042

� 92 45 1 137 89 45 0 134 � � � �
Volker�Piesch 86 33 3 119 82 53 2 135 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 80 43 0 123 84 44 2 128 � � � �

85 36 1 121 91 40 1 131 � � � �
343 157 5 500 346 182 5 528 689 339 10 1028

� 96 45 1 141 81 27 4 108 � � � �
Thomas�Popp 88 44 1 132 96 36 3 132 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 89 36 3 125 86 31 3 117 � � � �

94 25 3 119 92 26 3 118 � � � �
367 150 8 517 355 120 13 475 722 270 21 992

� 71 44 1 115 95 26 6 121 � � � �
Harald�Braatz 74 43 1 117 110 35 1 145 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 86 54 2 140 94 44 2 138 � � � �

67 34 0 101 80 31 5 111 � � � �
298 175 4 473 379 136 14 515 677 311 18 988

� 93 32 3 125 83 45 3 128 � � � �
Ludwig�Tokarczyk 96 26 5 122 92 34 0 126 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 73 36 3 109 88 35 4 123 � � � �

80 44 2 124 89 36 0 125 � � � �
342 138 13 480 352 150 7 502 694 288 20 982

Name
��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt
Senioren�AͲEinzel



� 84 42 1 126 79 26 3 105 � � � �
Ralph�Müller� 86 41 0 127 75 36 2 111 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 79 44 1 123 89 26 2 115 � � � �

94 50 0 144 86 36 2 122 � � � �
343 177 2 520 329 124 9 453 672 301 11 973

� 90 42 1 132 88 36 5 124 � � � �
Bernhard�Müller 89 35 1 124 83 26 5 109 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 82 53 1 135 84 35 0 119 � � � �

82 36 2 118 76 33 4 109 � � � �
343 166 5 509 331 130 14 461 674 296 19 970

� 76 41 0 117 91 36 2 127 � � � �
Martin�Villringer 81 32 5 113 80 18 4 98 � � � �
GSV�Freiburg 88 54 2 142 81 36 3 117 � � � �

87 27 4 114 85 45 0 130 � � � �
332 154 11 486 337 135 9 472 669 289 20 958

� 73 26 6 99 73 20 6 93 � � � �
Andreas�Laerbusch 79 36 1 115 86 45 0 131 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 67 26 5 93 88 43 3 131 � � � �

70 36 2 106 94 35 2 129 � � � �
289 124 14 413 341 143 11 484 630 267 25 897

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 86 45 1 131 92 45 2 137 � � � �
JuanͲLuis�Perez 79 35 3 114 87 36 1 123 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 89 54 0 143 97 51 0 148 � � � �

85 40 0 125 90 32 1 122 � � � �
339 174 4 513 366 164 4 530 705 338 8 1043

� 82 52 0 134 96 62 0 158 � � � �
Rudolf�Markert 89 38 0 127 73 26 3 99 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 86 35 3 121 86 43 1 129 � � � �

86 44 0 130 86 35 0 121 � � � �
343 169 3 512 341 166 4 507 684 335 7 1019

� 82 35 2 117 84 45 0 129 � � � �
Alfons�Stern 78 41 1 119 94 45 1 139 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 93 43 0 136 73 43 2 116 � � � �

100 36 2 136 83 27 5 110 � � � �
353 155 5 508 334 160 8 494 687 315 13 1002

� 89 53 2 142 82 35 1 117 � � � �
Dietmar�Lehmann 100 27 1 127 97 17 7 114 � � � �
RW�Köpenick 92 27 3 119 86 32 3 118 � � � �

95 35 3 130 97 36 1 133 � � � �
376 142 9 518 362 120 12 482 738 262 21 1000

� 81 35 3 116 85 42 3 127 � � � �
Heinz�Michel 87 31 4 118 98 32 3 130 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 83 44 4 127 86 35 1 121 � � � �

74 53 2 127 85 45 2 130 � � � �
325 163 13 488 354 154 9 508 679 317 22 996

� 85 26 3 111 85 36 2 121 � � � �
Siegfried�Schröder 92 26 4 118 95 34 3 129 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 85 34 4 119 95 22 4 117 � � � �

92 35 2 127 83 35 1 118 � � � �
354 121 13 475 358 127 10 485 712 248 23 960

� 91 53 1 144 75 44 3 119 � � � �
Rolf�Möbius 92 36 4 128 86 27 3 113 � � � �
GSC�Erfurt 83 26 6 109 87 32 4 119 � � � �

84 36 4 120 79 27 3 106 � � � �
350 151 15 501 327 130 13 457 677 281 28 958

Name
��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt
Senioren�BͲEinzel



� 84 34 2 118 76 36 6 112 � � � �
Alfred�Stöhr 81 43 5 124 74 27 7 101 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 88 18 10 106 87 35 3 122 � � � �

91 34 4 125 77 34 3 111 � � � �
344 129 21 473 314 132 19 446 658 261 40 919

� 75 37 2 112 87 35 2 122 � � � �
Erhard�Müller 84 27 5 111 77 27 5 104 � � � �
GSC�Erfurt 80 34 3 114 64 31 3 95 � � � �

84 24 2 108 72 36 4 108 � � � �
323 122 12 445 300 129 14 429 623 251 26 874

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 85 43 3 128 78 36 4 114 � � � �
Adolf�Steiner 85 35 2 120 95 52 1 147 � � � �
GSV�München 80 41 3 121 86 34 3 120 � � � �

83 31 1 114 78 45 2 123 � � � �
333 150 9 483 337 167 10 504 670 317 19 987

� 79 34 4 113 81 35 2 116 � � � �
Adolf�Weiss 85 38 3 123 90 16 8 106 � � � �
GSV�Bayreuth 85 44 2 129 90 33 5 123 � � � �

80 24 4 104 83 34 4 117 � � � �
329 140 13 469 344 118 19 462 673 258 32 931

� 91 43 2 134 87 27 4 114 � � � �
Josef�Lamml 86 26 4 112 77 26 3 103 � � � �
GSV�Deggendorf 69 43 3 112 80 24 5 104 � � � �

85 36 3 121 76 35 4 111 � � � �
331 148 12 479 320 112 16 432 651 260 28 911

� 73 41 3 114 83 44 4 127 � � � �
Franz�Hanser 64 27 6 91 78 26 5 104 � � � �
GSV�Freiburg 81 36 2 117 88 36 3 124 � � � �

61 27 4 88 73 32 6 105 � � � �
279 131 15 410 322 138 18 460 601 269 33 870

� 81 33 1 114 76 34 3 110 � � � �
Klaus�Schulze 75 15 9 90 91 45 1 136 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 72 26 4 98 67 27 4 94 � � � �

85 25 6 110 77 18 6 95 � � � �
313 99 20 412 311 124 14 435 624 223 34 847

Senioren�CͲEinzel
Name

��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt



Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 78 45 1 123 84 27 2 111 � � � �
Eva�Bethke 86 41 2 127 96 36 1 132 � � � �
GSV�Pforzheim 77 32 3 109 96 30 3 126 � � � �

84 59 0 143 77 51 2 128 � � � �
325 177 6 502 353 144 8 497 678 321 14 999

� 89 62 2 151 93 26 6 119 � � � �
Nicol�Lyhs 83 38 1 121 102 44 0 146 � � � �
RW�Köpenick 77 53 1 130 65 39 4 104 � � � �

73 26 6 99 82 35 2 117 � � � �
322 179 10 501 342 144 12 486 664 323 22 987

� 83 26 3 109 88 35 2 123 � � � �
Diane�Graupeter 87 44 1 131 61 44 4 105 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 83 27 4 110 81 26 4 107 � � � �

74 41 1 115 86 36 2 122 � � � �
327 138 9 465 316 141 12 457 643 279 21 922

� 87 35 3 122 77 35 3 112 � � � �
Sabine�Voran 61 17 7 78 89 44 2 133 � � � �
GSV�Bamberg 74 26 3 100 79 36 4 115 � � � �

72 23 6 95 73 27 4 100 � � � �
294 101 19 395 318 142 13 460 612 243 32 855

� 86 29 3 115 62 8 13 70 � � � �
Gabriela�Barnowski 82 26 7 108 56 31 2 87 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 71 18 6 89 75 32 5 107 � � � �

79 25 6 104 82 36 4 118 � � � �
318 98 22 416 275 107 24 382 593 205 46 798

� 75 34 2 109 0 0 0 0 � � � �
Sandra�Keller 88 30 2 118 0 0 0 0 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 � � � �

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 � � � �
163 64 4 227 0 0 0 0 163 64 4 227

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 89 42 0 131 96 33 1 129 � � � �
Silvia�Weber 87 45 0 132 88 45 1 133 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 93 51 0 144 88 44 3 132 � � � �

86 42 2 128 79 45 0 124 � � � �
355 180 2 535 351 167 5 518 706 347 7 1053

� 91 26 4 117 76 35 4 111 � � � �
Adelheid�Bähr 90 43 1 133 87 44 3 131 � � � �
GSV�Pforzheim 89 44 1 133 78 33 2 111 � � � �

83 40 1 123 78 42 1 120 � � � �
353 153 7 506 319 154 10 473 672 307 17 979

� 84 27 2 111 83 52 1 135 � � � �
Kerstin�Müller 84 27 3 111 88 27 3 115 � � � �
GSV�Saalfeld 80 27 3 107 85 34 2 119 � � � �

87 27 3 114 84 36 3 120 � � � �
335 108 11 443 340 149 9 489 675 257 20 932

� 78 35 5 113 88 41 1 129 � � � �
Ute�Stöver 91 25 5 116 75 16 9 91 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 84 33 6 117 79 26 4 105 � � � �

74 34 2 108 83 26 4 109 � � � �
327 127 18 454 325 109 18 434 652 236 36 888

Name
��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt

Name
��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt

Damen�AͲEinzel

DamenͲEinzel



Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 87 26 5 113 90 26 5 116 � � � �
Hannelore�Keller 74 33 1 107 81 26 4 107 � � � �
GSG�Offenbach 78 45 2 123 80 34 3 114 � � � �

81 17 9 98 88 25 4 113 � � � �
320 121 17 441 339 111 16 450 659 232 33 891

� 82 36 4 118 80 33 2 113 � � � �
Roswitha�Rück 82 32 4 114 72 36 3 108 � � � �
GSC�Ludwigsburg 84 26 2 110 85 26 5 111 � � � �

75 18 4 93 75 32 3 107 � � � �
323 112 14 435 312 127 13 439 635 239 27 874

� 52 20 6 72 78 27 4 105 � � � �
Silvia�Schäfer 70 34 7 104 71 16 7 87 � � � �
GSV�Karlsruhe 56 22 7 78 43 30 7 73 � � � �

71 14 9 85 61 18 7 79 � � � �
249 90 29 339 253 91 25 344 502 181 54 683

Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges. Volle Abr. Fw. Ges.
� 80 31 4 111 62 25 7 87 � � � �
Helga�Betz 67 32 2 99 81 18 7 99 � � � �
GSV�Bamberg 76 17 9 93 74 15 9 89 � � � �

52 17 10 69 64 23 7 87 � � � �
275 97 25 372 281 81 30 362 556 178 55 734

Name
��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt

Damen�BͲEinzel
Name

��Vorlauf Endlauf �Gesamt

Damen�CͲEinzel


